Ties," "Tender for Splice Bars," "Tender 
for Bolts and Nuts,” "Tender for Spikes,” 
and “Tender for Nutlocks,” respectively, 
will be received at the office of the Com­
missioners of the Transcontinental Rail­
way at Ottawa until 12 o’clock noon of 
the 7th day of June, 1906, for sixty-five 
thousand (65,000) gross tons of eighty- 
pound (80-1b.) steel rails (open hearth or 
Bessemer, at the option of the commis­
sioners),and the necessary fastenings; and 
for one million five hundred and forty-five 
thousand (1,545.000) railway ties; in strict 
accordance with the specifications of the